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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3391
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2009
MODERNIZATION OF ABATTOIRS
Venugopal Shri K. C.

Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has received any proposal from various States for High Tech Slaughter Houses and modernization of existing abattoirs/ establishment of new modern abattoirs in the country;

(b) If so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) The financial assistance provided under various schemes for setting up of such slaughter houses/modernization of abattoirs during the last three years and the current year, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRI SUBODH KANT SAHAI)

(a): Yes Sir. Ministry of Food Processing Industries extends financial assistance for the establishing/Modernization of Abattoirs in the country with the involvement of local bodies (Municipal Corporations and Panchayats) and will have flexibility for the involvement of private investors/ Exporters/FDI on a Built-Operate-Own (BOO)/ Built-Operate- Transfer (BOT)/ Joint Venture (JV) basis, under the Scheme of Infrastructure Development in Food Processing Sector for Setting up/Modernization of Abattoirs

(b) & (c):.A statement of financial assistance provided for Setting up/Modernization of Abattoirs during the last three years and for the current year is enclosed at Annexure.
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